January &, 19C7

Kr. Ardrew Csrnegie
Kew York
L T4
beegr Sir:

Port Townsend, our city, hes about five thousend five hundred
people and is isolated from the msinland by being situated on the
furthest point of the Olympic Teninsulas in the ~tate of “eshington.
Communicetion by water may be had with the lower western cities in
three znd ¢ helf to five houre ride on the bost. YvYur town 1is thus
deprived of 211 the ususl educationel adventages that come to larger
towns on the eest of the Sound, such es theetrical, lecture, and

librery enterprises.

e have & second rate high school here, &nd conduct & librery
in one of the rooms of the building, keeping open two nights a
week, end paying a woman ten dollars a month &s a librerian. We

have no building, but by perseversnce & number of citizens, maihly

lzdies, have recently secured s site for & library building.

Cwing to the fect thet the town is isoleted enrd removed from
the touch of modern impulse and current life, = condition of
narrowness exists emong us wkich is guite visible, and in my
humtle Jjudgment which could bé at least pasrtly removed by the
edcition to our community of 2 library =2nd resding room combined.

I write for the purvnose of interesting you to the extent of
siding us to get a %6000 to %8000 librsry building.

Trusting to hear from you I remain

Tours very respectfully,
James #nderson

L
| Jen. 22, 1907

Jas. Anderson, +~sq.
Mount Bager Building
Port lownsend, Wash,

tours of Jeanuary 8th received. A4 #6000 or »800C Library
Build%ng would not suffice for the needs of a town the sige of
Fort lownsend.
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Zf Port Towncend has no Librery sullding end desires lir,
Cernegie's zssistence in obteining one, the tex peyers should
heve the proper authorities address him on the subject, stating
whet they are willing to do for their part.

herch 19, 1607

Fr. indrew Cszrnegie
2 ¥West Qlst otreet
Lew York

ir:

w

Lezr

xeplying tc your favor of Januery 22nd, I beg to sey 1 am
turning the mstter of the appezl for a library at Port Townsend,
.ashington, over to the wife of our MHeyor, Frs. Vaniel L., Hill,
who will communicete with you end give you our present library
statistics in full, as she is one of the enterprising ledies of
our city snd en officer of the Fort Yownsend Librsry issociation.

T wish to s=2v with reference to the requirements in the blenk
form of appeal that the City do ite shere towerd the eguipment

and maintenance of the librery, that here exists a very serious

obstecle for us. Our City end County heve been for years lsboring
under a very heavy debt which prevents us in e large measure from
obteining many of the facilities which emall cities more fortunate
in trese respects, are enjoying. VYur City tsx levy now exceeds
the tex limit allowed by lew. Last yezr the taxes were ©C,65
mills,; something over 6%, and this year are over 5%, being

54,80 mills. )

Kotwithstending the 5500 population, our town 1s so secluded
on the Lorthwest side of the Sound, that we are out of the way of
the progressive influences that come from the West (?) from

time to time.

The librery which we now have, as 1 mentioned in my former
letter, is at present situested in a2 roecm in one of our school
buildings and owing to the incressed demand for space in the
schools notice has been given to move the library elsewhere, waich
is en emergency thst I did not count upon when 1 communiceted with
you at first. This notice had been given some time before I wrote

in Jenuveryl
Thanking you for the interest you are teking in me, I remain,

ery respectfully,
s, *nderson
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r, indrew Cernegie
c/c dezs. PLertrem, Sec'y.

Kew Yark City

Lear Sir:

we desire tc enlesrge and more fully egulp our Fublic Library
sc 25 to render it of the grestest public benefit, and understanding
that you heve given veluable zssistence to many cities no more de-
very respectfully ssk for an opportunity
to present our crse znd as we are ignorznt of method of making
sprlicestion for aseistance we would highly apprecifate any infor-
meatiorn which you might be pleased to give us.

the City of Fort LTownsend, “sshington, hes about 5,00C popu-
letion znd hes tributery to it the three U.W, Artillery torts--
, ené Yesey, conteining in all ebout 120C officers

serving than ours we would

Worden, Flagler
end men, ’

It is locezted on the Clympic Feninsule, wechinzton. et the
% x 3 = ?

north end of Fugzet Sound sbout halfwey between weshington and
Vietoris, B,C. and sbout 40 (SC7) miles from the Bacific Ocsean.
Cur Public “ibresry hes been esteblished some ter years, but has
been free for =zbout two yesrs.

For meintenence the City a2t last yeasr's tex levy placed ¥

mill on essessed valuation of $1,%64,936.00, amounting to $682.46,

There is zlso considersble sums voluntarily contributed for its
supporst,

Our Library contains over 3000 volumes and is contained in a

rented Huilding.

¥e would esppreciate any informetion in regard to this matter,
whether it would be possible for us to receive essistence and what
steps to take in order to secure such,

Lours very respectfully,
George ALnderson
City Clenﬁ city of Port ‘Lownsend

~

Lpril 282, 1Q12

Czrnegie Vorporstion of New York
2nd Lsst Clst Street

New York

Gentlemen——

' In the zccompanying statement it wss impossible to properly
fill in "Receipts end =&xpenditures” for the following reasons:




vt of each (%] yesr library wes neking & cherge for membership

Fal
nd wes not under city ownership cr control.

Receipts for mzintensnce from city covered only part of ye
amounted to about $3%40.CC. lIiscellaneous receipts after
ery became free were sbout «150.CC. “uring the grester

of yeer librery wes housed 1n school buildinz vith no charge
ent for balance of yesr. <ror belence of year chsrge for
rent smounted to ©¥10.00 (7). =mount psid for szleries $188.00,
for books 31C0.00C. Fiscellaneous #65.00. +for current yesr the
City will contribute in taxes 3682 .48,

%111 you please inform us whether i1
us to receive & donation of bullding to

£
t ®8CCC or w1C,0007
4lso what would be required of City in order

to do so?

fours very respectfully,
veorge Ainderson N
City Clerk of Port Yownsend

ey %, 1912

George =nderson, ksgu., vity Clerk
Port Townsend, Wsshington

Yesr Sir:

tours of =pril 27th received. Please give particulars of
your present Librzry accommodations. There is a space for the
rent, which you hav not fild in. Flesse slso fill in anser in
Guestion @ in terms of the guestion.

Respectfully yours,

Medretery

From the minutes of the meeting of the City “ouncil of the City
of Port Towvmnsend, June 4th, 1912,

"Bouncilman Xlocker introduced, and moved the adoption and
passsge, of the following resolution, to witf:--A RESOLUTICN
'Wherees it is necessary for the City of Port Townsend, washington,
in order to obtain & donation from Andrew Carnegie for library
purposes, to pledge itself to raise annually by taxstion a certain
sun for the purpose of maintsining suck librery, and

'Whereas said City is desirous of obtaining such donation:
now, therefore, be it resolved 'By the City Council of the Yity of
Fort lownsend, %eshingten, thet the gaid City does hereby pledge
itself to rsise annuslly by taxetion, beginning with the year 1912,
the sum of J1500,00, in consideration of receiving a donation
from said #ndrew Carmegie for the public librsry purposes.'

“otion wes seconded by Councilmen Hansen and, upon czll of

Toll, motion was carried and resclution wes adcpted and pessed,
all of the councilmen present, namegly: Klocker, B. Reduhn (?7),
racxus, Olberg and EHsnsen, voting in fevor thereof." ,




#

I, George +*nderson, City Clerk of ssid €ity of Port <ownsend,
hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of said
minutes of meeting of council of City of Port Townsend, June 4th,
1912, and it aprpesrs in record boor in my office.

In witness ¥Whereof, I hereunto set my hend snd sesl of City
of Fort ‘ownsend this 4th dey of June, 1912,

eorge Anderson, City Clerk
City of Fort Townsend

- Office of “ity Clerk
Z/ June &, 1012

o

vorporation of liew York
1st otreet, Hew fork

O ®

Enclosed please find statements returned by you for certain
particulers, also certified copy of Record of Council meeting of
dete Jume 4th 1912, shcwing pesssege of Hesolution pledging the
¢city te reise 3150C.0C annuzlly for purpose of maintaining the

rublic Library.

In regerd to rate of levy for said purpose:--In this State
assessnment of property for taxation purposes will not be finished
until September snd tax levy is made the first Mondey in October
of easch year, therefcre exsct amount of rate cannot be stated
until amount of sssessment is known; on bases of last yesr's
gssessment rate of 1 1/8 mills would produce #1505.54,

You ask for particulars of present library accommodation:
they are a low room or loft 25x50 feet and are very temporary.

Yours respectfully,
George znderson, City Ulerk

15th July, 1912

Geol “nderson, £sq.,
City Vlerk,

Fort Townsend,

wash,

Restonding to your communicationsf in behalf of PORT TOWKNSEKD,
if the city agree by resolution of council to maintein a Free Fublic
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Library et 8 cost of not lrnsq than one thousand two hundred and
fifty Dollars (31, “5“) a r, and provide a suitable site for
the bilding, Cernegie vorpovctlon of »ew York will be glzd to
give twelve thoussnd five hundred VYollers (%12,5C0) to erect a
Free fublic Librery Bilding for PORT TOWKSEND.

It should be noted that the amount indicated is to cover
the cost of librzry Bilding complete, reasdy for occupancy and
for the purpcse intended.

Lefore eny egpenditure on bilding or plane is incurred,
the approval of proposed plens by Cernegie Vorporctlcn of “ew
York should be secured, to obtain which plesse send sketch plans
for inspection.
Youre respectfully,
CLRNEGIZ CORFORATION OF NEW YORK

By
Secretary

Encl: Hotes on librsry bilding.

Cernegie “orporation of lew York
c/o vemes bertram, Secretzary,
Skibo Castle, Dornoch, Outherland,

Scotland

Port Townsend, Wash.
August 23rd, 1912

Gentlemen:

1 am instructed by the City Council of the City of Port
Townsend, “"shlnvton, to acknowledge recelpt of your communicatbion
of date July 15th, 1912, and to state that they very gratefully
accept your offer of #12,500.CC for Public Librery

An weg;rd to Vity egreeing by reQOWutlon to meintein & "Free
Fublic Librery": The City Uoup011 dld on Ju th, 1912, adopt
and pass & Lesolution as follows "Hesolved b the City Council
of the City of Fort Townsend, Washington, that the said City does
hereby pledge itself to raice annuelly by taxgtion, beginning
with the yeer 1C¢12, the sum of $1,500.0C for public library
Durposes,' cerulfled FOpV of said resolution was forwarded to

arnegie Corporation of New York.

The public Library Associstion of Fort Townsend, owned a

trect of land 110 by 110 feet, which they by Warrcnty Deed have
conveyed to the Yity of Port Lovmsend for library purposes

1 have this day forwsrded three sets of plens for seid ribrary




ILibrery building to Carnegie Corporation of “ew York, hew York
City, zs selected by the Public Librery fuilding Committee of
City Council, and Bozrd of Trustees of Tublic librery sssocistion,
first, second, and third choice.

‘ours very respectfully,
George nndersonCity Clerk

Tort Townsend, %Wssh., &ug.23rd, 1C1z

Te the “onoreble Faver snd City Council of the City of
rort Towngend:
Gentlemen:

we, your committee on ' Public Buildings" esnd Board of
Trustees of Fubliec Library issocistion," to whom was referred
the matter of gelection and approval of sketch plans for Fort
Townsend FPublic Llibrary, after due deliberation would respectfully

recommend them in the following order, to-wit:--

First Choice, sketch of Lewis C. Wilson & Vo,
Second Choice, sketch of E.J. Ivey
Third Choice, sketch of H. E., Rideout
Respectfully submitted,
Board of Yrustees of Library
tgsocistion By M.B. Swmith,
Librasrian

Committee of Library ~ssociation,
C, ¥, Olberg, C.J. wanamaker,
T.dJ. Tanner
Port Townsend, Weshington
Auguet 23rd, 1912

C,rnfgie Corporation of New York j
576 ¥ifth Avenue, FNew York

Gentlemen:

In accordance with instructions of “r. Jas. Bertram, Sec.,
I have this dey forwarded to above address three sets of “ketch
Plans for Port Townsend library, marked lst, 2nd, and 3rd choice,
es selected by committee on Public Buildings of City VYouncil, and
Board of Trustees of Public *ibrery Associestioh, copy of whose
report is herewith enclosed, and trust that First Choice plens

will meet with your approval.

Hove glso sent communication to A. Carnegie, Skibo Castle,
Dornoch, “utherland, Scotland, c/o Jas. Bertrem, Sec., a copy
. of which 1s herewith enclosed.

Awaiting your further instructions in matter, 1 am,
Yours very respectfully,

George #nderson
Yity Clerk




1Cth Sept. 1912

Geo. Anderson, Bec.,
Port Townsend,
wesh,

Dear Eir:

‘ours of August 23%rd received, but & resolution of Couneil
dzted June 4th 1C12 pledging %1500 s year for librery purposes
is no use. "hnat is wented is & Resolution dsted subsequent to
our letter of 15th July pledging $1250 a yeer for librery purposes.
To accept @ resclution of §150C a year would mean that sooner or
later a reguest for edditional money based on that Hesolution would

be made,
Very %ruly yours,

Secretary
City of Port Lownsend
Uffice of “ity Clerk

Port Lownsend, Wash.
October 4th, 1012

James Bertram, fsqu.
New York City
Dear Sir:

In accordence with requirements as stated in your communication
of date Sept. 10th 1912, I enclose certified copy of Resolution
of Cogneil, as passed Oct. lst 1912; which I trust will meet with

your approval.

Yours respectfully,
George Anderson, City €lerk

2nd Fovember 1912

Geol Andermson, “sau.,
Cffice of Uity Clerk,
Port Townsend,
Washington

Desr Sir:

Yours of Cctober 4th and fesolution recelved. ¥hy do you
not read Carnegie Corporation's letter of premis dated 15th July
end make your fesolutlon in terms of that premis.

_ *s to plans--of the three sketches you send thet marked first
choice is the best, but with certsin alterstions,. The Ladies room

to the left of the entrsnce in effect takes up a portion right

thru the bilding eguzl to its width and its elimination would allow

the reading room on either side of the entrance to be much larger.

There is no occasion for the delivery desk (7) to be 19 feet from




the entrance. It cen be half that and giv the librarian s room
twice the size you heave apportldned to her. Any partition
separsting what you cell librarian s room from the rest of the
bilding should be movable in cheracter, bookceses for example,
that changes can bte made without expencse ss conditions change.

Fleese send amended plans.

S0

Very truly yours,
Secretary

C, Lewis wilson & Co.
Architects
Portlend, Ure. Seattle, Wzeh.

attle, Kovember Sth, 1912

andrew Carnegie, ©msq., T%h
2 bast 91lst Street, L/
ew York,

Lpe, Bertram

Cear Sir:

Your letter of November 2nd to Fr., Geo. &nderscn, City
Clerk, Port Townsend, Sn., hss been referred to us, with in-
tructlons to send to you revised plans of the Czrnegie Library

to be built in Port Townsend.

These revised plans sre being mailed under separate cover:

fccording to_your instructions the Tadies Room has been
omitted from the First Floor and arranged in the Bazsement. The
Librarians fcom is now arranged to be separated from the main
room with bookcaseg which allows it to be made larger or smaller

sccording to the needs of the librsrian. -

‘ours very truly,
] C. Lewis & Co.,
by . C. Hurenin

16th Nov. 1912

lMesers C., Lewis Wilson % Co.

Architects
Seattle, Wash.

Dear bir:

Yours of November 19th and plans received, but we should like
to see street (?) elevation to scale so that we may ascertain

the height of the basement s2nd first floor.
Very truly yours,

S. eretary
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RESOLUTIOR TO ACCEFT TEE DONATICHE CF CARNAEGIE CORFORATION

S '”w' YOPJ{- PR

WHERELS, Cernegie Corporation of New York hes agreed to furnish
Twelve thousand five hundred ($12500) to the City of Port
Townsend, weshington, to erect a Fres Fublic Librery Building,
on condition thet seld Uity shell pledge iteelf by Zfesclution of
Council to support e Free Public Library, at cost of not less
then (71250C) Twelve hundred fifty Dollars & year, and Provide

g Suitable Site for s2id building; now therefore Ee it Hedolved,

by the Council of the City of Port Townsend, weshincton that

seld city sccepts s2id Uonation, and it doss hereby pledge ikself
te comply with the requirements of said Czrpepie Corporstion of

ey Yark.

Hasolved, thet it will furnish z suitable Site for szid Euilding
end will meintain a Free Fublic Librsry in said Luilding when
erected at a cost of not less then Twelve hundred and fifty

Dollars per year.

Hesolved thet an annual levy shall hereafter be made upon
the taxable property of sald City sufficient in amount to comply

with the above reguirenents.

spproved Lovember 19th; George £nderson, City Clerk.
Harney L. “ibbals, Meyor
1, George *“nderson, vlerk of the City of Port lownsend, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a full end complete copy
end trenscript of & aesolution passed by the Vouncil of said
City of Port Townserd st their reguler session on November 19th,

1912,

Witneess my hand and the sesl of said City of Port Townsend
this 20th dey of Kovember, 1212,
Georze “nderson, Yity Clerk
City of Port *ownsend.....—

Uffice of City Clerk

-

Port lownsend, Wash,
Kov. 20th, 1912

Cernegie Corporaticn
2 @mest Glst btrest
Few York
Ly, Jes. Bertram, Sec.
Desr Sir: (j)

inclosed plecsse find certified copy of Resolution zs pessed
by the City Council of this city et regulcr session held Kov., 19th
1912, &Seid Hesolution is exactly in form ss per blank furnished
by you end will I trust prove satisfactory.

Tours very respectfully,
George sndersong, +. Clerk
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C. Lewie wilson - Co.
ALrchiitects
Fortlsnd, Ore. ~ezttle, #wssh.

Andrew Carnegie, Esqg.
2 Zast Clst Street,

lew York, N.Y... .
¥orork, Relemn | bertren,

Dear dir:
Lnclosed find scele drawing of the front elevetion of the
Tort Townsend =ibrsry, with ceiling heights marked on ssme &s

requested in your letter of Lovember 16th, Would it be possible
to wire us, st our expense, your spproval of the plans thet we
mirht complete the working drawings now, as the city council of
Fort Townsend are decirous of getul“: J'hn building stsrted before
the first of January.

Yours very truly,

C. Lewis wilson & “o.,
By E.C., Eugenin

3rd December 1912

Geo, “nderson, &sq.,
City Clerk

Port “ownsend
Weshington

Lear oir:

(D

Re enclosed from Architect Hugenin., we should heve communication
from the City Authorities we do not care to communicste direct
with Architects, who are servantc of the City #uthorities, responsible

to them and not to us directly.

it the same time, these plans will be approved when we receive
ssurance thet the bilding they cell for will not cost, complete
end dy to occupy, more than the sum promist, However, we will
ve to receive intimation thet the site has been purchssed and
Daid for. Your resoclution says that you will provide site. ‘hat
we want to know is what you have done not what you will do.
Very truly yours,
Secretary
WARRANTY DEED
Corporstion
From
Port Townsend Library Association
To
The City of Port Townsend

DG om
©

)

Thig Indenture, lede this 20th dey of August, in the yesr of our
Lord Cne Tbousand Nine Hundred and Twelve Botween Port Townsend
Public Librsry #4ssociestion, a corporstion duly orgesnized and existing
under the lesws of the State of washington, the party of the first
pert, end the City of Port Townsend, a municipal corporation and

of the third class in szid gstete the party of the second part;

iitnesseth: +*het the said party of the first part, for and in




consideration of the sum of cne Uoller Zold coin of the United
States, tc it in hand psid by the perty of the second part, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged (Vol. 79 of Deeds, page 351,
Co. records) does by these presents grent, bargein, sell, convey

end confirm unto the ssid party of the second part, end to its
succeszors #nd assigns, the following described tract, lot, or
parcel of land, situste, lying and being in the County of Jefferson,
State of wasshington, and particularly bounded end described as
follows, to wit:

City of Fort Townsend
Office of City VUlerk
Fort Townsend, washington
Tecember 26th 1912

Mrl Jas. Bertram
Secretery Carnegie Corporation
New York City éa

Desgr bir:

Plezse find enclosed Plans of Library proposed for this
city. <Lhe Blue Print plen is the one adopged by the City Vouncil.
The 2 sets of enclosed plans srs similar, with one exception,
nsmely; the storm vestibule st front door as shown on the print.
The vestibule is a necessity, 2e¢ the bullding fronts southessterly
end that is the direction frem which our windstorms come., During
s southeester, with no second door, it would be impossible to
open or use the front door. “hat is the reason for planning it

thus. It is moveable (?). I send both sets so they can be

compered.,
I slsc enclose certified copy of Deed to trect of land

from Port Townsend ~ibrary Lssocistion to the City of Port
Townsend convéying said lend to the city for use as a library site.
‘In régsrd to cost of proposed Library bullding on how do assurance
of architect that it cen be constructed in azcordance with plans
adopted redy for occupancy for the amount set {7)-~%12,500.00 and
if bids for the construction of building are in excess of that

sum they will be rejected. Ps
s Jee Yours very respectfully,
George #nderson, City Clerk

2nd January 1913.

Geo. #nderson, Lksqg.,
Cffice of Vity Clerk,
Port Townsend,

Yesh.

Dear oir:

Yours of Jecember 26th and plans received. You state the
blueprint plens adopted and the sketch plens we approved are
identical. “hey are not. <The sketch plans showed the steps
leading up to the main floor and we gathered from the eleveation

ent thet nearly a half of the suditorium was below grade. 1n your
blueprints fifteen steps appear, and it seems as if you contemplate
not 2 one storev snd high besement, but s two story bilding, all
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.8, Fless do not send any letters in fubture inside of your plans
they become thereby very troublesome to handle being rolled.

cE
v

C. Wwilson & Vvo.
Seattle, Jsnuery l4th, 1913

Mr. Gec. 4Anderson,
City Clerk,
Fort Townsend,
Weshington
De:sT Sir:
iour letter of the 13th inst, enclosing letter from Fr. Eertrem,
end accomparying plens, received.
we note thst the only guestion erising is in regerd to the

steps. We are sorry thst the epparent discrepency was caused by
our cffice. Teav1nc off the 5 steps on the sketch plan sent the

Cernegie Corporaulon.

Under separate cover we are sending you the original sketches
submitted. The sketches contemplated 1C steps outside and 5 steps
inside. when lr, bertrem's letter of Kovember 2nd wes received we
omitted the vestibule and therefore had to vput =211 the steps outside.
In mzking the new sketch plen we erzsed the vestibule end steps
fror the inside but fziled to add the steps on the outside. In
making the new elevation the steps were added outside--thus the
discrevancy. The height of the buﬂldlng above the grede and the
depth of the bssement (48-6" below the grade has remasined the

same on 2all the drawings submitted.

. The blue prints have the correct number of steps. Compare
*with the original sketches ss marked in red.

Hoping that everything is now clesr, we remsin,
Yours very truly,

0. Lewis Wilson & Vo,
by K,C. Hugenin

Office of the City Clerk
Yort Townsend, wachintton
Jdan, 15th, 1913.

Jes Bertrem, Esqu., g
Secretary of Carnegie Corporation
Mew York.

Dear Sir:

tnclosed pleass find communidstions of C, Lewis Wilson and
Company by #.C. Fu@enin, 4rchitects, which will explain apparent
‘dlccrenaﬁcy in metter of steps lesding up to front door of Library

Building.

Under sepszrate cover, 1 sent vou original sketch plans which
k - LE s o ) P -
will show the original arrangement of steps; also the blue prints




zdopted by Council. There hes been no change made in plans in
metter of depth of Auditorium below grade; it is 4'--&" as
originally placed in sketch., 4s there is some ten feet of & rise
in the netural level of ground frem front to resr of building, it

would eppeer to be buried if set down any lower,

If there is any wey in which you can expedite this metter, so
we can go aheed w1th building, it would be very much epprecizted
by +the lzyor and .ity Council, ss they ere very znxicus to have
contrzct let and work cterteu. L em,

George Anderson, isq.
City Clerk N
Zort Tewnsend, Wwesh.

yir:

)
Q
H
U\

Yours of January 15th end plens received. The main floor is
7 feet 8 above grade. It does seem $kato us that. you require
fifteer or sixteen steps eretchlp& away seventeen feet or more

from the front of the blldth to rise 7 ft 8 ih.
Very truly yours,
Secretary

Seattle, Jesnusry 30th, 1913

Iir, George =nderson,
City Clerk,
Fort lomm=end Wn.,

Deer Sir:

In answer to the enclosed letter of Mrl Bertram's we wish to
give the following explanztion of the attached drawing: Thie
‘drswing shows & section through the steps of the entrance to the
Library. The rise of each step is €" and the treed 11", This ic
the customery and correct nroportion for stevs thaet are to be
used by women and children, and it is only reessonsble to expect
thet the male sdult users of she your library will be fer in the
pinority. Lowever, if we are so instructed, we can reduce the
number of steps by es much as unrae, and tne projection from the
building by 33", by using 7)" risers; but we feel that it would

be a misteke to do so.

}

‘l

Yours very truly,
. Lev 15 Wilson - Co.
Sy b, Hugenin

Ul Qi<

10th February 1913

George Anderscn, “sq.,
City Clerk,
.Port Townsend, reshington.

Dear Sir:

Yours of februsry 3rd received. <rlens are approved and
when we have your escsurence that the bilding they cell for will
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rected complete and redy tc ~ccury within the $1

gements will be mede for veyments &s work —rogr
Very truly yours,
pecretery

exr
range

a

Tebruary 3rd, 19173

Jemes EBertram, &sa
cecretary VYarnezie Corporestion 7 )
New York L%

bDezr Sir:

krclosed plesse find communications from architects,
C. Lewis wilson end Co., with drewing etteched, which will explein
subject metter of yours of date Jznuary 23rd. If you will kindly
let me know whether plans will have to be changed, or whethe
I shz211 forwsrd themr to you as they now zre I will be pleeased to

=

act according to your instructions.

‘ours very resvsctfully,
George Lnderqon City Clerk

March 18th 1913

Jemes Pe tram Lgqg, ~
Sec. Yarnegie Corporation /H)
Few York k/,
Deer Sir

triclosed please find certified statement of contracts
as executed for the construction of the Cernegie Public Library
Building &t this place, and trust that sare w111 be satisfactory

to you.

"ork has been commenced on said contrescts and provisiens—-
in specifications call for payments ag work progresses if you
will kindly zcguaint me with method of procedure in matter of

naking the payments you will very much oblige
Yours very respectfully,
George Anderson, City “lerk

State of w -hﬂnvton)
County of Jefferson)®®
‘ I, George inderson, City Clerk of the City of Port Townsend,
Weshington, do hereby cerulfy that the follow1nr is 2 true and
correct statement of contracts executied with respectlvD contractors
for construction of building. the Csrnegie Public Library Building
in the city of Port Townsend, to-wit:--
General Contract for constructlon of building, including
all cement and wood work, shelving, seating, tables,

wiring, etc,, F.A. owst end Co., $10,420.80
Flumbing, OHorby end with, 619,00
Eeating, dones and Crouten 825.00
Architects, C. Lewis Wilson and Co. 593.75

Totelnls,468.55




In #itness Whereof, 1 heresunto set my hand snd
City of Fort Townsend this 18th day of Ferch, 191

George #nderson, City V“lerk

25th Merch 1913

fours of lKarch 18th received. We did not ask for specifications
or statement of contracts. What we wish is an assursnce that the
bilding the plans call for will be erected complete and redy to
occupy within the $12,50C promist as stated in our lstter of 10th
Februsry. 4in indirect aessurence will not do what is wanted is a

direct assurance.
Very truly yours,

becretary

Fort Townsend, Wash., April 4th 1

hr, Jzs., Bertrem an
Sec. Uarnegie Corp. N

Few York

Leer Sir:

srclosed plesse find copy of resolution as pessed by City
Council of City of Port Towncend on tpril 1st, pledging itself
to complete the Varnegie Public Librery building now under con-
struction at this place for s sum within the amount promised by

seld Carnegie Corporation.

Trusting thet this will be sestisfactory, I am

Yours very respectfully,
beorge #nderson, City Clerk

COFY OF RESOLUTION

wheress, the Yarnegie Corporation wants a positive sssurance
from the City of Port Townsend, “eshington, thst the building the
plans for the Carnegie Library cell for, will be erected complete,
ready to occupy within the $12,50C.0C promised:

Now, Therefore BE IT RESOLVED by the City “ouncil of the City
Council of the City of Fort Townsend, thaet the szid Uity of Port
Townsend/ does hereby pledge itself to complete the said building
according to seid plans end specificaztions, resdy for oceupsncy
within the 312,500.00 promised by the szid Uarnegie Corporation.

Fassed by City Council: April 1lst, 1913
Lpproved by the Kayor April lst, 1613
Oscar Klocker, Mzyor




Attest: CGeorge 4nderson, City Clerk

~tete of washington) as
County of Jdefferson)

1, George 4nderson, City Clerk of the Uity of Fort Townsend,
weshington, do hereby certify thest the foregoing is a true and
correct copy of Resolution, pesssed by the City Council of said

City, spril 1lst, 1213,

be)

In witness Whereof, I hereurto set my hand and the ceal of
the City of Fort Townsend, this 4th dey of April, 101%3.

George Anderson, City Clerk

Gth 4pril 1G1%.

George 4inderson, +sqg.
City Clerk,
Port Townsend, Wash.

Degr Sir:

Tours of April 4th and enclosed resoluticn received. The
resolution reads "complete the bilding," the essursnce we recuire
ie thet the bilding will be erected complete and redy to occupy.
Farties so often come and disingenuously state that they thot the
"0ilding" did not ineclude fixtures, hesting, lighting, &. and
agk for further funds.

The plens are epproved on the understanding thet the bilding
they call for will be erected complete and redy to occupy within
the %12,500 promist, Flesse communicate with X. &, Frenks, '
Tresgsurer, Carnegie Corporation of Neyw fork, 576 LFiftk Avenue,

Hew York, regarding psyments.,
Very truly yours,

Secre&ary

April 15th 1913

Er. Jes. Bertram
sec. Larnegie Corporation (Eg)
New York >
Degr Rir:
Your communication of date April 9th received.

The “esolution you refer to resds zs follows:--"That the said
City of Port Lownsend does hereby pledge itself to complete the

said building according to said plans and specificstions ready for
he said Carnegie Corpora-

occugancz within the $12,500 promised by th
Hdon™. a
passed
The resolution wes drawn by the city attorney and psseéd by the
City Council, with the intention of absolutely complying with yeur
expressed instructions as our Library building will not cost to

exceed amount stated,
fours very respectfully,

George “nderson, City “lerk
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hey 2nd, 1G13

Ly dezr ~irp:
keplying to yours of the 15th ultimet:

“he grent of #12,500 made by this Corporatiocn for erecting
of Librery Building st Fort Townsend is now sveilable, and
Payments on this zmount will be masde in instalmernts of 2200CC.CO
or %3,C0C.C0 upon srchitect's certificste. es needed from time to

ime during the construction of the building. :

ilesse note thet ezpplidations for funds are to be made by
letter, signed by the proper officizls of the City or Librery
boerd 2nd sccompanied by a certificate from the architect
certifying to the amount due contractors for work completed on

the building.
Yours very truly,

“r. George 4nderson, City “lerk
Port Yownsend, weshinzton
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Atoril 15th, 1913

L, R. A, franks
Treasurer

Carnegie Corporztion
Few York

Dear Sir:

L heve been insiructed by kKr. Jes. ~ertrem, ~ec. “ernegie
Corporzticn, to communicste with you in regerd to payments on
the Cernegie Public Litrsry zuillding et this place zuthorized
by Yernsrie Corporstion in the amount of %12,5CC.CC,

u

W

“weitins your instructions, I am
foure very respectfully,

George #nderscn, City Ulerk
Cet. 11, 1933

Fiss =, £, *othschild
Librarisn Fublic Librery
Fort Townsend, "ash.

My deer Madam:

in reply to your postcard of September 1Cth, herewith copy
of the undertakinc entered into by the City of Fort Townsend in
order to secure funds for the erection of the library building.

Yours very truly
Secretary

Posteard :

To Carnegie Corporstion
522 5th Ave,
Few York City
T.J. Keppel, Pres.
vept. 20, 1633

Deer HSir:

If possible I would like to have gopy of contract drawn up
to secure Port Townsend Public Library in 1913. It wzs not here
in the work then and cannot find same on file. XNeither have they
been able to locate same at City Hell, where it should be on
record in Clerk's office. * coming election will ask tsxpayers
to vote a 1 3/4 levy to make it necessery to maintzin this library

in 1934,
Migs =, A, “othschild,

. Librarian
FPort ‘townsend, Wash.,




